| AI 3 | 581-40 NT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 20 DEC 200 | |
|--|---|--|
| FORM PTO - 1595 RECORDATION TO (Rev. 6/93) | U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
| ОМВ № 0.0651-0011 (ежр. 4/94) | DOCKET, NR., 1-9.81.9 : 6 A A | |
| Please : 102455 | on conv. thoroaf | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| WEIHRAUCH, Georg 12 - 20 - 02 | Name: CORONET-WERKE GMBH | |
| Additional name(s)of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No _X_ | Street Address: Neustadt 2 D-69483 Wald-Michelbach | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Germany | |
| X AssignmentMerger | | |
| Security AgreementChange of Name | | |
| Other | | |
| Execution Date: December 17, 2002 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X | |
| | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number | 10, 311 7 7 | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Dec. 17 , 2002 | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| PCT/EP01/07439 | | |
| filed June 28, 2001 Additional numbers a | ttached? Yes X No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom | 6. Total number of applications and patents | |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | involved: 1 | |
| Name: Dr. Paul Vincent | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 | |
| Street Address: | Enclosed | |
| Lichti, Lempert & Lasch | W Buthaning to be showed to | |
| Bergwaldstr. 1 | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| D-76227 Karlsruhe | 8. Deposit account number: 50-0698 | |
| Germany | | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | |
| Dr. Paul Vincent | Vincent December 18, 2002 | |
| | ature Date | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document | | |

PATENT REEL: 014084 FRAME: 0015

ASSIGNMENT

| For good and valuable consideration, the sufficience | ey and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below |
|---|---|
| named inventor, I hereby sell and assign toCoronet. | -Werke GMbH |
| of Neustadt 2, D-69483 Wald-Miche | lbach / Germany |
| its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all m America, in and to | y rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of |
| Method and device for producing products | bristle products and bristle |
| invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if pluration for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations. | me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent |
| entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to l | be held and enjoyed by said _Coronet -Werke G mbH |
| term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully a by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made; | documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, on or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, of or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, |
| | ioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said |
| | 1 |
| - | 1 Name) (Signature) |
| 1) Date Dec. 17, 2002 Inventor Georg W Residence Same as Post Office Ad | |
| Nosidence | Orthorisinp |
| Post Office Address Am Rossert 1, D-694 | 83 Wald-Michelbach / Germany |
| 2) DateInventor | |
| Residence | Citizenship |
| Post Office Address | |
| 3) DateInventor | |
| | Citizenship |
| Post Office Address | |
| | |
| 4) DateInventor | |
| Residence | Citizenship |
| Post Office Address | |
| 5) DateInventor | |
| Residence | Citizenship |
| Post Office Address | |
| Witness(es) | |
| | 4) |
| Daudra Mills | |

RECORDED: 12/20/2002

PATENT REEL: 014084 FRAME: 0016